lisley Public Library Building Survey Summary Results

1. How would you rate the *amount* of space currently available for each of
the following groups or purposes?
% Excellent or

Answer Options % Fair or Poor
Good
Quiet Study, Work or Reading 37.5% 62.5%
Children 45.5% 54.5%
Computing & Technology 47.2% 52.8%
Middlebury Community TV 54.0% 46.0%
Small Group Meetings 54.5% 45.5%
Large Group Meetings 54.8% 45.2%
Library Programs & Events 69.1% 30.9%
Adults 81.7% 18.3%

2. How would you rate the *quality* of the space currently available for each
of the following groups or purposes?

% Excellent or

Answer Options % Fair or Poor

Good
Quiet Study, Work or Reading 41.1% 58.9%
Computing & Technology 46.6% 53.4%
Middlebury Community TV 50.4% 49.6%
Children 53.7% 46.3%
Small Group Meetings 56.7% 43.3%
Large Group Meetings 61.5% 38.5%
Library Programs & Events 65.7% 34.3%
Adults 75.0% 25.0%

3. If you or a family member uses the children’s library, how would you rate
the following?
% Excellent or

Answer Options % Fair or Poor
Good
Quiet Study, Work or Reading 17.1% 82.9%
Seating 26.2% 73.8%
Working Tables 28.0% 72.0%
Number of Computers 28.7% 71.3%
Small Group Meetings 29.7% 70.3%
Amount of Space 34.5% 65.5%
Location of Computers 35.8% 64.2%
Large Group Meetings 37.4% 62.6%
Ventilation & Temperature 44.7% 55.3%
Access from outdoors 45.9% 54.1%
Shelving 48.2% 51.8%
Lighting 52.3% 47.7%
Location in the Building 61.5% 38.5%

4. If you or a family member uses the adult's library, how would you rate the
following?

(o)
Answer Options & E)gggzm or % Fair or Poor



Quiet Study, Work or Reading 40.8% 59.2%

Number of Computers 47.4% 52.6%
Location of Computers 49.3% 50.7%
Seating 51.9% 48.1%
Working Tables 51.9% 48.1%
Small Group Meetings 54.0% 46.0%
Large Group Meetings 58.3% 41.7%
Shelving 67.4% 32.6%
Ventilation & Temperature 70.6% 29.4%
Access from outdoors 72.0% 28.0%
Amount of Space 72.3% 27.7%
Lighting 75.5% 24.5%
Location in the Building 91.9% 8.1%

5. How important do you think it is to have dedicated space in the library for
the following?

0, 0, H
Answer Options % Extremely or % Slightly or

Very Not
Library Garden 60.6% 39.4%
Middlebury Community TV 73.8% 26.2%
Large Group Meetings 82.4% 17.6%
Small Group Meetings 87.2% 12.8%
Teens 93.1% 6.9%
Adults 94.9% 5.1%
Computing & Technology 95.9% 4.1%
Library Programs & Events 96.5% 3.5%
Quiet Study, Work or Reading 97.2% 2.8%

Children 97.5% 2.5%



